then to the trustee of minor children if any, or another beneficiary, on the same basis established in the preceding 
paragraph.  

Probationary employees shall be entitled to utilize any accrued sick leave from the date of hire.  

Sick leave may be taken on an hourly basis as needed.  

Sick leave may be accumulated to a maximum of one thousand fifty-six (1,056) hours. If an employee is on sick leave, 
credit will still accrue.  

Regular part-time employees accrue sick leave on a pro-rata basis of hours worked.  

Misuse of sick leave: Use of sick leave on false claims of sickness or disability, or falsification of proof to justify such